n Service

Alexandria, VA 22313

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595

REC

(Rev. 03/01)	102500/30		U.S. PATENT AND	TRADEMARK	OFFICE
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please recor	d the attached original of	document or co	py thereof:	To
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):				
KIM, JONG HOON	Name:	Name: Hynix Semiconductor Inc.			21707 U.S. PTO
KIM, JONG HOON KIM, CHOI DONG	Street Address:	San 136-1, Ami-Ri, Bubal-Uep			10/6
$\bigvee g$	Street Address:				217
1	City:	Ichon-Shi, Kyungl	ci-Do		
	State/Country:	Korea	Postal Code:	467-860	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and addr	resses attached?	Ū _{No}		
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment	Change of Nan	ne			
Security Agreement	Other:				
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	05152003			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	101	101110			
X Assignment is being filed together with new ap	plication and the first ex	ecution date of appli	cation is :	0708200	3
Application has been filed already and the app	lication filing date is:				
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Number(s):				
Additional	numbers attached? LY	Γ			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013	36 -or-	7. Total Fee (37 CF	FR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC		X Enclosed			
400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218		🖾 Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are			
Tel. 202-638-6666	.210	authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.			
Attorney Docket Number: P68973US0					
D	O NOT USE THIS SPA	CE			
8. Statement and Signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the followy of the original document.	regoing information is tro	ue and correct and a	ny attached co	opy is a tru	ie
(Yoon S. Ham/45,307	ver 13. Duch	Ja.	July 8, 20	03	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature	RN 20,851		Date	
Т	otal number of pages include	1 -	ments, and do	cuments:	-2-
1011 400 0/00					

07/10/2003 EHATCET 00000060 10614182

02_FC:8021

40.00 OP -

PATENT REEL: 014269 FRAME: 0846

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Jong F	Hoon KI M		and		
		(2)	Choi D	ong KIM				
		(3)						
		(4)						
		(5)						
		(-)	paid to	consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) each of the undersigned, the receipt and dersigned hereby assigns, transfers and set	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowle	ations dged,		
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	Hynix	Semiconductor Inc.				
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of _	San 136-1, Ami-Ri, Bubal-Uep, Ichon-Shi,	Kyungki-Do 467-860, Republic of Kore	a		
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State or Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Korea)		(herein	Corporation after designated as the Assignee) the entitionies, dependencies and possessions, in the	of Republic of Korea re right, title and interest for the United S re invention known as	States		
(9)	Insert Identification of Inventior such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number		METH	HOD FOR FORMING A MICRO PATTERN				
(10) Insert Date of signing		of (10)	for whi Said a	ich the undersigned has (have) executed a pplication having been executed/filed on	n application for patent in the United Sta			
Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	u	Serial	No. New Application	•				
forward provision United interest execute right to	with such interference 3) The undersigned agree(s) to ns of the International Union for I 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby aut States resulting from this applic, and hereby covenants that he id, and will not execute any agree 6) Assignor hereby further as sue for, and collect damages for 7) The undersigned hereby gra-	execute Protection operform thorize(s) ation or a has (the ement in c signs to , any and unt(s) the	all pape of Indu- all affirr and rec any con y have) conflict h Assigned all acts	ee all claims and causes of action for infri s of past and future infringement. s of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh	ch may be necessary in connection with a grant of a valid United States patent rademarks to issue any and all Letters P the said Assignee, as Assignee of the ein assigned, and that he has (they havingement of the patent rights assigned histories, N.W., Washington, D.C.	to the datents entire e) not merein,		
United !	the power to insert on this assigr States Patent and Trademark Off	nment any ice for red	y further cordatio	r identification which may be necessary or one of this document.	lesirable in order to comply with the rules	of the		
I Date				on the date(s) opposite the undersigned nar Jong Hoon KIM		EAL)		
Date		> = 1 ····		Typed name	Signature •			
Date	May 15, 2003 Na	ame of Inv	ventor	Choi Dong KIM	the doing /(/m. (S	EAL)		
Date	N	ame of In	ventor	Typed name	J	EAL)		
Date	THE REP. LEWIS CO., LANSING MICH.			Typed name	signature	- A.L.\		
Date	N	ame of In	ventor	Typed name	signature	EAL)		
Date	N:	ame of In	ventor	ryped manie	5	SEAL)		
	Annual Control of the			Typed name	signature	4 IF		
	This assignment should prefera	ably be sign	gned be	efore a United States Consul if signed abroatessed by at least two witnesses who sign he	a, or a inotary Public it domestically signed re:	u. II		
	en the execution by the inventor(s dditional inventor's names and sig		OO 44111110	Witness Jin Seok KIM	in Seak Kim			
	n a separate sheet	g., (a. a. a. a.		Witness Sang Ho HAN	say no HAW			

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 07/08/2003

PATENT REEL: 014269 FRAME: 0847